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Margin of Error: +/- 2.8%

$1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10
Off on the Wrong rack ............ccveveververieeneeneeeciecienene 51% 51% 46%
Headed in the right direction ... 40 42 45
NOESUME ..o 9 7 9

Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?

Jun-28  Jun-14
The country is better off than it was a year ago .........ccoccovevvcrniiens 42% 40%
The country is about the same as it was a year ago..........cccocovveeenee. 16 17
The country is worse off than it was a year ago..........c.ccoeveerrerrenen. 39 40
NOESUME ..ot 3 3

YBS ot 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
Strong DemOCrat .........ccvvvieneerireseseeee e 29%
Weak DemOCrat.........coeerieeireniieicirieineseeeeinsieeeesieenns 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........cccccveeneee. 5
INdependent..........ovrreeeree e 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans..............c........ 5
Weak Republican ... 15
Strong Republican ... 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccouieeieereeneerseeeeieessesesesesssessssennns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ovourerireirneieeineeneieeeseseneesseinns 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccvevmermrirerinerinennns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovuveererenerineins 43
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
23% 57% 81% 27% 41% 58% 33%

69 27 12 60 50 34 57
8 16 7 13 9 8 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
72% 29% 13% 61% 44% 38% 50%

14 24 15 14 20 15 27
1" 40 70 20 31 45 20
3 7 2 6 5 2 3

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10
SHrONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot 30% 27% 30%
Somewhat @pProve ..........ccvvveereeneeneineneeeeeeseeseeeens 25 25 25
Somewhat diSAPProve ..........covvverereineirereeeiseineeneineene 12 13 11
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. .......c.eveeriereeriereiee e 31 32 30
NOE SUME ..o 3 4 4
APPROVE (NET)...ocvoeviiereiierinerssieeieeiseeseiecssesssenaees 54% 52 55

DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 43 44 41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
57% 13% 4% 46% 33% 26% 32%
34 28 14 39 32 20 42
5 22 17 4 9 14 9
2 30 63 7 25 37 17
2 8 2 5 2 2 *
91 40 17 84 65 46 74
7 52 80 1 34 51 26
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

SHroNgly @PPIOVE .....cerererireieceeereereieee e 27% 25% 28% 50% 12% 4% 45% 28% 23% 32%
Somewhat apPrOVE .........cccueivrievrieeieieee s 25 24 25 37 24 11 33 32 22 36
Somewhat diSaPProOVe .........ccccuevevriveeeriereee e 14 13 11 7 21 19 7 16 14 14
Strongly diSaPPrOVe. .......ceverecereereereirereeeeeeeeseeseeneens 31 33 30 2 29 63 7 21 38 15
NOE SUME 1.ttt es 4 6 5 4 14 2 8 4 3 3
APPROVE (NET).....cuiieiiereirneinsinseseisssssesssssessssesssnnnns 51% 49 53 87 36 16 78 60 44 68
DISAPPROVE (NET) .cvvveeireireiesenseseiseieieisssessssensees 45 45 42 9 50 82 13 36 52 29

Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

SHrongly @PPrOVE .....ceuvererirerrceneereereeeeseieeseesseeseeseeeens 39% 37% 39% 69% 25% 9% 59% 38% 35% 49%
Somewhat apProVe ..........ccueeeeicvnereieieee e 25 25 25 23 31 25 26 31 23 33
Somewhat diSapProVe .........cccccvevrivcieiieeee e 11 12 11 4 15 18 3 8 13 12
Strongly diSAPPrOVE..........cuucvieiiciiicie e 21 22 20 1 19 44 7 19 25 5
NOESUFE ... 4 4 5 2 10 4 5 3 3 1
APPROVE (NET)....cueieirrerecreeneeneereeneeseeesssessssnseseeneenes 64% 62 64 92 56 34 84 70 58 82
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o ssssessesseins 33 35 31 6 34 62 10 27 38 17

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups.

e Joe Biden........ccoou......

o The Democratic Party

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very CR
......................................................................... 33% 21 12 32 2
Jun-142021 | 30% 23 13 33 2
May-10 2021 | 32% 23 10 33 2
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 29 6 2 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 27 17 32 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 10 17 66 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 29 4 7 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 26 9 26 2
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 18 14 39 2
Latest Data by Race Asian | 40% 32 8 18 2
........................................................................ 22% 28 14 33 3
Jun-142021 | 23% 26 14 34 3
May-10 2021 | 23% 25 15 33 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 46 8 2 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 25 21 35 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 20 67 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 38 6 7 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 34 1 25 4
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 24 16 40 3
Latest Data by Race Asian | 25% 37 16 19 2

Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

NET
NH = FAV UNFAV FAM
* L 53% 44 98
s 5% 46 98
* 1 55% 43 98
- 9% 7 99
4% 49 91
* L 15% 83 98
* L 86% 1 97
- 63% 35 98
s 45% 53 98
- T3% 2 98
* L 49% 48 97
* L 49% 48 97
* L 48% 48 96
- 89% 9 99
2 3% 56 88
L 10% 87 97
1 83% 14 9%
1 60% 36 9%
LM% 56 97
- 62% 35 98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© KaAMAIA HAITIS .....oovovvvvverercvcviriririirererererereresesesesssesessssssssssssssssssssssseneees 29% 20 9 37 4 1 48% 46 95
Feb-12021 | 31% 20 7 36 6 1 50% 43 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 31 7 3 3 1 86% 10 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 23 12 37 13 3 35% 48 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 1" 74 4 1 11% 85 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 28 6 9 5 1 80% 14 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 25 9 29 5 1 56% 38 94
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 17 10 44 4 1 41% 54 95
Latest Data by Race Asian | 32% 35 7 20 6 - 67% 27 94
© DONAIA TrUMP oo 21% 16 8 47 2 * 43% 55 98
Jun-14 2021 | 26% 16 9 49 1 * 41% 58 99
May-10 2021 | 24% 18 8 49 1 * 42% 57 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 6 84 1 * 9% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 18 17 42 5 * 36% 59 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 25 7 9 1 * 82% 16 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 8 75 2 1 14% 83 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 15 5 55 1 1 39% 59 98
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 17 8 40 2 * 50% 48 98
Latest Data by Race Asian | 10% 13 9 67 2 - 22% 76 98
o The Republican Party..........cooeeervevocieesssseseeeeeeeeseeeesssssss 13% 26 21 37 3 * 39% 58 97
Jun-14 2021 | 13% 27 21 36 3 1 40% 56 96
May-10 2021 | 14% 25 20 37 4 * 39% 57 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 8 22 66 1 * 10% 88 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 19 35 33 1" 2 20% 68 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 46 16 6 3 * 75% 22 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 14 21 55 3 2 19% 76 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 23 19 44 3 1 33% 63 96
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 28 21 32 3 - 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Race Asian 5% 18 27 47 2 23% 75 98
Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0 vt es 36% 35% 37% 38% 23% 36% 39% 36% 35% 37%
SOME oo 40 37 40 43 42 36 41 30 41 46
ATHHIE oo nes 16 19 16 14 23 16 14 25 15 1"
NOOING .1t 9 8 7 4 12 12 7 9 9 6
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Q14. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MOSY POSIEIVE ..o eeeeees 39% 37% 41% 66% 18% 15% 53% 39% 36% 50%
Mostly NEQALIVE.......cceerieeree s 24 20 22 5 25 45 9 21 28 14
Equal mix of positive and negative...........cc.ccooeererernns 28 33 30 24 40 30 30 30 27 31
Have heard nothing in past few days about Biden.......... 9 10 6 5 18 10 7 1" 9 5
Q15. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? awmf:sa&oﬁ?iﬁm heling economy,m,,,tr in

infrastructures

‘‘‘‘‘

wsvaCCInescoBcl)lnawrus

country  ==president

Q16. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? speech

away

ts jobsgas
still taxes ev::klﬁpubllcans “;:?SI stake congference
0 trylngg rights spendingputin
money menta| waylmmlgratlon

right good Hboices prlces whlsperlng % infrastructure CrISIS

gy am(i‘:jl'ICEl|I m,gou n ry

conorhy

Q17. Generally speaking, do you think the country is in a state of crisis right now or not?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Yes, the COUNtry iS iN @ CriSIS......vevvrereereeercireencnere e 62% 53% 60% 72% 56% 58% 64% 55%
No, the country is NOLIN @ CrISIS ......c.evrereeiere e 25 34 20 16 25 28 24 32
NOE SUIB ..ottt ettt sss s ssesans 13 13 20 11 19 14 12 13
Q18. [IF CRISIS] In a few words, why do you believe the country is in a state
of crisis right now?
- borderbackneed aht

crime violence g, police
pnces h|gh l'agCISI'ﬂ |mm|grat|on Jthzal now

msme e pan emlcmm"ey - d'\gmp

COronaviruS£:£=" economy

vaccinated
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Q19. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

Jobs and the economy ...........ccveuvveeneneeneneeneenees 44% 45% 42% 37% 40% 52% 36% 48% 44% 51%
The coronavirus pandemic...........ccvverveeeerrerenereieennns 34 33 42 47 32 21 44 39 31 54
Wages and the cost of [iVing ..........ccccoeveeeeierriericinens 27 28 24 29 32 23 28 35 25 25
IMMIGrAtioN ... 26 28 25 12 24 41 8 18 30 16
Health Care ... 24 22 25 32 28 14 24 29 23 21
Corruption in government...........cccovrerneerersenerneenenens 21 20 19 12 25 29 18 19 22 12
National SECUItY ........crvuerrereiiririreee s 21 17 15 1 17 32 12 12 24 8
Social Security and Medicare...........c.coocvveevvvnienieneinns 18 18 16 19 22 16 14 19 19 8
ViIOIENt CHIME ... 18 14 12 14 18 22 22 16 17 21
The federal budget defiCit.........c.ccooermineineininiiniinee 17 16 16 7 19 28 9 1 20 16
Climate change and extreme weather events................ 17 19 16 28 17 5 10 21 17 25
INfraStrUCUTE ... 16 16 16 21 14 11 15 9 17 17
14 12 n/a 22 7 7 21 10 13 12
13 16 16 10 13 17 9 16 14 15
13 14 16 19 11 8 27 13 11 17
12 11 12 17 10 6 21 1 10 24
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ..........ccccovreeneenes 11 11 12 10 14 12 1 12 11 8
EdUCAtION.......ooiieec e 10 12 11 1 11 9 17 8 9 10
Police reform ... 10 12 14 15 8 5 21 12 7 5
Foreign terrorism ..o 5 7 7 2 6 9 2 5 6 4
ADOTHON ..ot ses 5 5 4 4 3 6 3 6 5 4

Q20. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White Asian

The coronavirus pandemic............cvueeereereeeneeneeneeneens 48% 51% 53% 58% 51% 36% 51% 51% 47% 60%
INFraStTUCUNE ... 33 28 23 38 22 32 28 25 35 37
Jobs and the economy ..., 26 28 29 40 29 11 33 32 24 35
RaCe relations. ..o 23 23 20 17 20 31 18 20 25 22
Climate change and extreme weather events................ 22 27 25 16 16 30 14 20 24 23
GUNS ..ot 21 18 20 13 19 31 14 17 24 14
VOtING FIGOLS ... 21 16 n/a 21 17 21 22 17 21 19
IMMIGratioN ... 20 18 22 17 25 22 16 18 20 23
Wages and the cost of iving .........c.ccveureererceninenininneen. 14 11 14 18 11 11 15 18 14 9
Police reform ... 14 16 16 10 11 19 14 15 14 13
TAXES ovvverereereeecie bbbttt 13 14 17 12 12 15 13 14 13 15
Health Care ... 1 11 15 16 10 7 16 13 10 "
The federal budget defiCit..........cocovrrrrrrinrerninireneenens 8 6 7 10 16 5 14 7 7 14
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ...........ccocovvneenenne 8 7 5 8 9 7 7 5 8 5
National SECUMIEY ........cuveereiriereeere e 7 8 4 8 8 5 9 3 7 8
VIoleNnt CrME......coverecrecercnee e 7 4 7 7 6 6 10 5 6 12
Social Security and Medicare...........ccccoerreeireneerieneens 6 6 7 8 8 4 10 7 5 8
ADOTHON ..ot 6 6 4 4 7 8 5 9 6 2
Corruption in governmMeNt..........ccccvereereereereeneeeneenenns 5 7 6 5 9 5 6 8 5 4
Foreign terrorism ..o 5 5 3 5 10 3 6 5 5 4
EdUCAION.......cvuii e 5 5 7 5 5 4 6 4 4 5
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Combatting the COronavirus PANAEMIC.................cvvvvvvvveeverererererereeesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 57% 28 15
Jun-14 2021 57% 30 13
May-10 2021 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 2 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 21 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 58 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 6 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 22 1
Latest Data by Race White 51% 34 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 73% 13 13
© ADAreSSiNG NALE CHIMES ...t 53% 30 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 18 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 63 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 24 15
Latest Data by Race White 46% 36 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 71% 10 18
e Improving America’s infrastructure, including its roads and bridges...................ccccrriissirsiirie 50% 33 17
May-10 2021 50% 33 17
Mar-1 2021 44% 34 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 21 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 66 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 8 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 27 15
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 65% 17 18
© Dealing With CriSES IN the COUNRTY ...t 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 32 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 76 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 29 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 63% 20 18
© REDUIIAING thE BCONMOMY ......ooovovvieveveieicieieicieicieceeieis s 46% 42 12
Jun-14 2021 47% 43 10
May-10 2021 47% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 34 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 32 1
Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 12

Latest Data by Race Asian 59% 30 1
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Looking out for small businesses and small bUSINESS OWNETS...........c.ccoocerrrmrssierrersssssmierrnsssssnesesessssn 44% 39 17
Apr-26 2021 45% 40 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 7 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 35 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 75 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 30 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 46 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 65% 22 13
© REAUCING VIOIBNT CIIME ...ooooevvieeeverereneessessssssmsesssssssees s ssssssssssssssssess s 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 6 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 26 42
Latest Data by Party Rep % 77 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 9 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 29 19
Latest Data by Race White 36% 46 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 57% 22 20
o Managing governmeNt SPENTING ............cvcwummmmmieererererreesssssssimmssssssssesessssssssssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesses 39% 43 18
Apr-12 2021 39% 40 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 10 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 37 41
Latest Data by Party Rep % 80 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 32 19
Latest Data by Race White 33% 49 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 45% 32 23

B3. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major
crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR

PROBLEMICRISIS NET

Major MAJOR

Major  problem, not | A minor Nota PROBLEM/

crisis crisis problem  problem at all CRISIS
O VIOIBNE CIIME.......ooovovvvvvcvcvcvcvcvcvevsvsssssssss s 54% 37 7 1 92%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 40 6 1 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 37 10 1 89%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 34 8 2 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 25 5 1 94%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 35 5 1 94%
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 40 8 1 91%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 44% 46 9 1 90%
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B3. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major
crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR
PROBLEMICRISIS NET
Major MAJOR
Major  problem, not | A minor Nota PROBLEM/
crisis crisis problem  problem at all CRISIS
® The COronavirus PANAEMIC ...............cvvvvveveverereiereiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 51% 30 14 6 80%
Jun-142021 | 53% 29 12 6 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 25 3 1 96%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 30 16 6 78%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 34 24 12 64%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 71% 21 7 2 91%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 30 9 7 85%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 31 16 7 7%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 57% 32 9 2 89%
o The spread of MISINfOrMAtioN ... 46% 35 16 3 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 39 16 2 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 30 18 3 79%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 33 14 4 82%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 38 16 3 81%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 32 13 5 83%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 35 16 3 81%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 43% 45 10 1 89%
o The situation at the U.S.-Mexico border ... 45% 36 16 3 81%
Jun-142021 | 48% 35 14 3 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 48 24 5 72%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 36 15 5 80%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 68% 23 7 2 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 42 17 6 7%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 37 18 4 78%
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 34 15 3 82%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 32% 43 22 4 75%
o China's role as a global SUPEIPOWET ... 42% 39 14 5 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 45 20 5 74%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 39 14 5 81%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 31 8 4 88%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 39 18 5 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 38 15 7 78%
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 39 13 4 82%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 33% 44 19 5 7%
® ClIMate ChaNQE ... 41% 26 18 15 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 26 8 2 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 18 14 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 24 30 28 42%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 31 10 6 84%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 26 15 9 75%
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 24 21 18 62%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 56% 27 15 1 84%




Global Strategy Group 32254 June Navigator #2 Page 9/27

B3. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major
crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR
PROBLEMICRISIS NET
Major MAJOR
Major  problem, not | A minor Nota PROBLEM/
crisis crisis problem  problem at all CRISIS
o The cost of goods like groceries and gas...............ccccccrcrssiiecscn 38% 42 18 2 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 48 21 3 76%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 39 17 1 82%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 36 14 2 84%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 42 18 3 79%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 39 17 3 80%
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 42 17 2 80%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 22% 55 22 1 7%
O INFIALION......ooovevc s 37% 40 20 2 77%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 44 27 4 70%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 36 16 1 83%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 38 14 1 85%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 41 20 2 78%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 34 18 3 79%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 41 21 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 28% 51 20 1 79%
o [SPLIT A] People being unwilling t0 WOrK .............ccooccierrrevcsiicrnrnsssssiiernnesnd 37% 33 19 11 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 30 29 18 53%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 28 16 11 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 37 10 3 87%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 28 26 12 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 28 23 13 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 34 18 10 72%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 37% 39 15 9 76%
© V/OLEI SUPPIESSION......ovovvvvvvvevevsvsisissssssessssssssssssssssss s 35% 28 20 17 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 34 16 5 79%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 28 25 16 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 22 23 30 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 26 12 10 78%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 34 18 11 71%
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 27 22 19 59%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 38% 36 16 9 75%
O VOMEI frAUT ......ovovvvevcvccvevcvcvssssss s 33% 24 21 22 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 21 26 35 38%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 29 20 21 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 27 16 7 78%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 28 20 22 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 26 18 22 59%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 23 22 21 57%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 19% 35 21 25 54%
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B3. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major
crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR
PROBLEMICRISIS NET
Major MAJOR
Major  problem, not | A minor Nota PROBLEM/
crisis crisis problem  problem at all CRISIS
o [SPLIT B] People being unable to find @ job ... 33% 35 21 12 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 41 18 5 76%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 31 15 13 72%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 29 25 18 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 37 1" 5 84%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 44 16 4 79%
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 32 23 15 62%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 26% 53 17 3 80%
© AMENICA's INfTASITUCIUTE. ... 33% 48 17 3 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 45 14 2 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 47 14 3 83%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 50 21 4 76%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 38 12 4 83%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 56 12 2 86%
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 48 18 3 79%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 35% 47 16 2 82%
® CANCE] CUIUTE ....ooovovvveveveeevevsssss s 27% 28 27 18 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 27 34 24 42%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 30 30 18 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 30 18 12 70%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 28 34 17 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 35 18 18 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 27 27 19 54%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 19% 38 30 13 57%
Q43. Based on what you know, is there more or less crime in the United States than there was a year ago?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MUCH MOTE CHIME......vvervrviriecrecisstesie e 38% 41% 21% 36% 49% 36% 36% 38% 30%
SOMEWhat MOre CHIME ......c.ovueeiirieirce et 28 30 31 21 26 28 29 28 35
About the same as @ year 8go ... 20 16 21 29 15 17 20 20 21
SoMEWhat [ESS CHME ...t 5 4 8 1 2 7 7 4 5
MUCK 1€SS CHIME......ouiiieiiieieee e 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 2 2
Don't KnOw €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuverierieriercreieieseiseieeee e 8 7 9 11 5 8 6 8 6
MORE CRIME (NET) ...covvviecieeiseieieesis st 66% 71 58 57 75 64 65 66 66
LESS CRIME (NET) ...ccvuiiiieieiiinieisesieseieeissiesse s sesennes 7 6 1" 4 4 1 10 7 7
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Q44. Based on what you know, is there more or less crime in your local community than there was a year ago?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MUCh MOTE CHIME......cviecicierccece et 16% 13% 12% 19% 20% 23% 13% 15% 12%
Somewhat MOre CHIME ........ccvvevevieieesee st 22 20 19 21 25 18 28 21 29
About the Same as @ Year ag0 ........ccevvevrereenireeesreeeeseeseesseeesns 42 44 42 41 42 32 37 45 41
SOMEWaL 1SS CHIME .....cucvvvecvicieecee e 8 7 1" 7 4 12 7 7 6
MUCH [ESS CHIME......coivcveiiecrcseete e 4 5 6 3 3 7 8 3 3
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......cueiureiirieiriinirree e 8 11 1" 9 6 9 7 8 10
MORE CRIME (NET) ...oeviiieierrinrinseeieissesssesssssssssessssessessesssssnns 38% 33 31 41 45 41 41 36 41
LESS CRIME (NET) ...eevririereierrisenseeieisessessssssssssssssessessesssssenssnsnns 12 12 17 10 7 19 15 10 8

Q45A. [SPLIT A] What type of crimes have you heard about in your local
community?

__ murder
shooting Srience

n "5 assault reaking

robberies
dugtheft

Q45B. [SPLIT B] What type of crimes have you heard about in the U.S.? mass ShOOtlngS

,Ooﬁng unmurder
nocent gang drug cnme on
pollce = black
rIOtIng kl“'f‘lgr“l racial
ttacks

hate crimes =
e ot

it g
fraud I theftI rape ufm p. st pollce brutallty
robberies
Switching subjects...
Q46. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
THE WOTSE IS OVET ....vvooevevseeeeseecee s seeeesssssssseeeee s 64% 72% 62% 60%  53%  70% 47% 58%  68%  64%
The worst is yet 0 COMe ... 21 13 20 23 23 18 33 26 18 14

Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeereueeneirienicircinieneinenas 16 16 18 17 24 12 20 16 14 22
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Q47. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
TRAVE ..o 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 12% 19% 16% 8%
A family member has..........cccceveveviceiiceeeee s 37 40 42 39 34 36 40 47 36 18
ATHENA NES ..o s 35 41 41 37 35 34 37 40 35 23
Someone else | personally know has............cccccoeveunen 37 38 37 39 38 33 31 39 37 40
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus....... 26 23 23 23 27 29 30 21 26 39
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covveermereieeeeineeneereeeenens 74% 77 77 77 73 71 70 79 74 61

Q48. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

A family member has...........ccoovvnneineiesninee
ATENd haS ..o
Someone else | personally know has
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVITUS ...t

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) «.vooeerecesserseeesseesrssnens

Q49. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?

A family member has...........ccoovvnnenineissnenene
ATENd haS ..o e
Someone else | personally know has
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus vaccine ...

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ocvoerrneireiineneiesirecienens

Q50. Have you been fully vaccinated?

Yes - | have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the Johnson
and JOhNSON VaCCINE........cocuviricinierieere e
No - | have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
MOJEINa VACCINE .......cvuvvirieireieieiseie e

NOT VACCINATED (NET) ..o

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10
11% 9% 10%
12 11 13
22 22 21
63 65 63
37% 35 37

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10
63% 62% 59%
75 74 72
63 65 60
54 52 47

5 6 6
95% 94 94

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10

60% 59% 51%
3 4 9
37% 38 41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
13% 10% 10% 17% 21% 9% 4%
12 11 12 16 13 12 5
24 21 21 23 28 21 19
61 65 64 57 50 65 73
39 35 36 43 50 35 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
74% 56% 53% 52% 55% 66% 83%
79 74 70 73 76 74 86
68 60 60 52 56 66 80
57 49 52 45 44 57 65
3 8 7 8 7 5 2
97 92 93 92 93 95 98
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
70% 51% 51% 45% 51% 63% 79%
4 5 3 7 4 3 3
26 44 47 48 45 34 17
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Q51. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY TKEIY oot 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 1%
Somewhat lIKElY........cocueveievriceice s 6 6 6 7 5 4 10 8 5 3
Somewhat UNlKElY ..........ccocuviveicriiceeeee e 4 3 5 4 5 4 8 3 3 3
VErY UNNKEIY oo 18 21 18 7 22 29 17 16 18 10
NOE SUME ..o 4 3 4 2 6 6 6 10 3 -
LIKELY (NET)-oouveueieeeereeeseesseeeseeessessseesseessssssnsssenees 1% 11 14 13 10 8 17 16 9 5
UNLIKELY (NET)...covvonenieriierinerineiseiseesesseesseeseeseeens 22 24 23 1" 27 33 26 19 22 13
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....cvvnreneermeereeenerincnnees 63% 62 59 74 56 53 52 55 66 83
Qs52. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHrongly @PPrOVE ....veuveurerirereceneereereeeereereseesseeseeseeeens 38% 35% 36% 55% 26% 23% 42% 38% 38% 45%
Somewhat apProVe .........ccccueeeeicurevcieieee s 35 39 37 32 33 39 30 32 36 43
Somewhat diSapProVe ..........ccccvevreveieirereee e 8 8 10 5 10 10 6 10 8 7
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........cvucvevcicieieie e 11 10 9 3 15 18 9 12 11 3
NOE SUTE oottt 8 8 9 4 16 10 13 7 7 1
APPROVE (NET)..cvvoiicieiinerineineiseieesneeseiecssesssssaees 74% 74 73 88 59 62 72 71 74 88
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...corierieneereeeereisneseeeessesssssseeees 18 18 18 8 24 28 15 22 19 10
Qs53. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The rise in crime around the country and the risk it poses to you,
your family, and your frIends ...........cocvereerrenireneneenereneere e 60% 37% 46% 57% 75% 52% 53% 62% 55%
Coronavirus infecting you, your family, and your friends ................ 28 55 43 25 13 34 36 26 30
Neither of these CONCEMNS ME ... 12 8 1 17 12 14 1 12 15
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q54. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
EXCEIENE ..o e 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2%
GOOD....... ettt 27 28 27 39 20 15 38 30 24 36
NOt SO GOOM ..ot 44 46 47 41 48 46 40 43 45 52
POOT .ottt 22 21 19 1" 24 35 10 19 26 8
NOESUIE ...t 3 3 3 3 4 1 5 3 2 3
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET) ...ovoeverireereeeereerneereeenenens 31% 31 31 45 23 18 45 36 27 37
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) ..ccvvuvrrereerrereerneereeeneeens 67 66 66 52 73 81 50 62 71 60
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Q55. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very Confident.........cveeecncrne s 14% 14% 14% 17% 10% 11% 20% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat confident..........c.covrererenerenrreeneneeneens 34 35 36 39 28 31 41 29 33 47
SOmMeWhat UNEASY ........cccureuivieieicee s 31 30 29 27 34 35 23 31 33 29
VEIY UNEASY....oovrivevireriricieisieisese e ssssss e ssssssssnes 18 19 19 15 25 19 12 22 19 9
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 3 2 1 4 4 4 2 2 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...coteoeercererererineisseeeesseesesesesessenens 48% 49 50 56 38 42 61 45 46 59
UNEASY (NET) ..oovireieenieniineiinerneisessessessessseeesseeens 49 49 48 42 59 54 35 53 51 38
Qs6. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The economy is getting better..........cocovvveneninninen 30% 32% 34% 48% 21% 13% 39% 28% 28% 42%
The economy is staying the same.........ccceeevvrvvrrreennnn 23 22 26 25 17 21 23 29 21 27
The economy is getting WOrse........cocovvveeeerreenreieennns 41 39 34 19 53 62 26 37 45 23
Don't know enough to Say .......cccovevreeesicsrieeinens 6 7 6 8 9 4 12 5 5 8
Q57. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  June-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The federal government needs to do more to improve the
ECONOMY ..ot 54% 54% 51% 52% 58% 52% 54% 55% 55%
The federal government is doing the right amount to improve the
L=ToT0] 3101 YOS 20 22 32 13 8 26 22 18 29
The federal government is already doing too much to try to
IMProve the ECONOMY ........c.cccueueerereieirereiseirere s eseeeesenas 16 10 7 16 26 7 15 18 9
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cuveerereueirirniierceeseeeseie e 10 13 10 18 8 15 9 9 6
Qs58. Does it seem like gas prices are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Apr-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Going up, a significant aMOUN.........c.cvreerieerennreeees 69% 59% 59% 72% 79% 61% 1% 71% 55%
Going up, @ NOrMal @MOUNL..........c.ovreerrereereireeieereeereeseereeeeeeseeeees 21 26 29 18 13 24 18 21 35
Staying about the SAME...........ccovrvrerrrrree s 6 10 6 7 5 7 6 5 7
GOING AOWN ..ottt 1 1 2 * * 2 1 1 -
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cuveereeieereieieireene e 3 5 4 4 2 6 3 3 3
GOING UP (NET) oot 90% 85 89 89 92 85 89 91 90
Q59. [IF BELIEVES GAS PRICES GOING UP] What do you think is most responsible for the rising price of gas?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
There have been disruptions in the gas supply chain, such as the cyberattack
on the Colonial Pipeline on the east coast of the U.S.........c.ccovvinnernireininnn, 47% 43% 49% 52% 43% 37% 49% 48%
More people are traveling as lockdowns and quarantines are lifted ................... 28 37 24 19 25 26 28 35
The oil and gas companies are raising prices to try and make extra profit......... 26 31 30 21 34 30 25 27
Environmental policies are leading to higher gas prices ..........cccccoverrnenininnn. 26 9 22 45 16 22 29 18
It's natural for gas prices to rise in the SUMMET...........cccovnerrneencnenenes 20 27 15 14 19 24 19 24
As more people purchase electric vehicles, gas companies are raising prices
0 MaINtAIN ProfitS ..cvvivceiccc e 6 7 8 6 6 10 6 5
Don't KNOW €n0UGh t0 SAY .......cueuieirrieireieeree et 7 8 10 6 12 8 6 9
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Q60. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Going up, a significant aMOUNL...........ccccceveriercrie e 64% 52% 68% 75% 52% 59% 67% 54%
Going Up, @ NOIMAl @MOUNL.........ccevveviririeieisee s 25 34 24 16 30 27 24 35
Staying about the SAME............ccivviiicieccse e 7 9 4 6 12 7 6 9
GOING OWN ..ottt bbbttt 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 1
Don't KNOW €N0UGh t0 SAY ......euvieiieieirieiesee et 3 4 5 2 6 4 3 1
GOING UP (NET) ..ottt essassssssssssssesssssessnns 89% 86 92 91 82 86 90 89

Switching subjects...

Q61. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other
pandemic-related responses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Jun-14 May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White Asian
SEroNgly SUPPOM ......ccvreererreeieircisireeee s 42% 39% 40% 68% 28% 17% 61% 50% 37% 43%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..........coeuieeieieeie e 23 24 25 24 28 20 24 24 22 34
Somewhat OPPOSE........cuecvivrivcieieieie e 10 10 11 3 11 18 4 7 12 13
StroNgly OPPOSE ....cvevvrvieieieeie e 18 18 16 1 18 37 4 14 22 8
NOESUFE ... 7 8 8 4 16 8 8 5 7 2
SUPPORT (NET).ceeeeereereerrermcrneeneereeneeeessesesssessesseeeens 65% 64 65 92 56 37 84 73 59 77
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeeeeeereereennerneeneeseeseeeesesssesssssseeenees 28 28 26 4 29 55 8 21 33 21

Q62. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you think the plan has had
or will have a positive or negative impact on you directly?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Apr-26  Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Major positive impact 0N Me.........ccoeurveerrerrreneeneereereeeenn, 19% 21% 21% 30% 12% 9% 29% 24% 16% 17%
Somewhat positive impact on Me...........ocovevirirreererinnnn, 27 30 34 38 25 16 31 29 26 40
NO IMPACt ON ME ..o 25 22 20 21 26 29 21 25 25 28
Somewhat negative impact on mMe ..........cccevererrerernennn, 1 10 8 3 12 20 6 10 13 8
Major negative impact 0N Me ..........cocvvrevrereeirenieienn, 8 7 7 1 7 16 3 3 10 2
NOE SUFE ..ottt 10 10 11 7 19 11 10 9 10 5
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET)....ccvvneieerreieeeerneeeeieeeenenn 46% 51 54 68 37 25 61 53 42 57
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) .coovveerieireieieerseeseieeeenenn 19 17 15 5 19 35 9 13 23 10

Q63. As you may know, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the child tax credit for most families with children.
Do you know anyone who has received the child tax credit?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
FRAVE ..o e 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 15% 1% 1%
A family MEMDET N@S..........cirrrrcee s 24 27 21 22 26 28 24 16
ATHENA NES .ot 13 14 14 12 13 16 12 15
Someone else | personally KNOW has............ccoerereerieninneneenisneseeseseseeene 10 10 8 10 10 13 9 14
Nobody | know has received the child tax credit...........coooveninininnncninne 57 54 65 59 57 50 58 57
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ...ccoutvuiimeeeiieeceeieneissssssessesessesse s 43% 46 35 41 43 50 42 43
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Switching subjects...

Q64. As you may know, President Biden has proposed the "American Jobs Plan." Do you support or oppose the "American Jobs Plan"?

SErongly SUPPOM .......cvreercreereiriseieree s
Somewhat SUPPOTt ..o
SOMeWhat OPPOSE.......veeuererieieiree e
SErONGIY OPPOSE ....ceuvrerernrireieiriniee s
NOESUME ...

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeereersseeseeessessrseeesseessrssnsns
OPPOSE (NET).c.ovrcerersesseeesrssesseeseeessessrssensns

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10
32% 32% 26%
23 25 27

9 8 9
13 14 13
23 21 25
55% 56 53
22 23 22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
55% 17% 9% 53% 37% 27% 33%
27 27 19 27 27 21 41
2 9 18 5 4 11 5
2 12 25 1 1 16 3
15 34 29 15 20 25 18
82 45 28 80 64 48 74
3 21 43 5 15 27 8

Q65. Regardless of how much you have heard about the "American Jobs Plan," do you support or oppose President Biden passing a
new infrastructure plan to fix highways, bridges, and roads, expand high speed broadband, upgrade and build new schools, modernize

our electric grid, and invest in clean energy?

Strongly SUPPOM .......cvucvieeieieceeee e
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..o
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cueevcvriecicteieie e
Strongly OPPOSE .....cecvrvieieiieie e
NOESUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeeeersseesseessesssseeesseessrseenens
OPPOSE (NET) cv.vecererseeesseesrssrseeesseesseesrssenens

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-10
42% 40% 38%
31 30 35

9 10 9
11 13 10
7 8 8
73% 70 72
20 23 19

Q66. Thinking about new infrastructure legislation, would you prefer that it...

Focuses on repairing highways, roads, and bridges, as well as addressing
climate change and investing in schools and childcare ..........c.cccoevieiirininines
Only focuses on repairing highways, roads, and bridges

Jun-28

Q67. Thinking about new infrastructure legislation, would you prefer that it...

Focuses on doing what's necessary to fix the country's infrastructure, even if it
means doing so without bipartisan SUPPOM ..o
Focuses on passing bipartisan infrastructure legislation, even if it means
fewer proposals get enacted ...........ccoeirirircne s

Q68. What concerns you more?

That the government won't spend enough on infrastructure, failing to improve
roads and bridges, address climate change, and make childcare more
ATOPAADIE. ... s
That the government will spend too much money on infrastructure, increasing
the defiCit EVEN MOTE ..o

Jun-28

57%

43

56%

23 45 66

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
66% 34% 17% 58% 49% 38% 44%
27 34 35 29 26 31 42
2 8 17 3 9 10 10
1 12 21 3 10 13 2
4 12 10 7 5 8 2
93 68 52 87 76 69 86
3 20 38 6 19 23 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
86% 63% 35% 89% 71% 55% 67%
14 37 65 1 29 45 33
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
7% 50% 38% 2% 62% 54% 59%
23 50 62 28 38 46 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
7% 55% 34% 70% 58% 53% 60%

30 42 47 40
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Q70. [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress are making the case for funding their infrastructure and jobs plan in the following way. How
favorable are you to this approach?

Democrats would fund their infrastructure and jobs plan by raising taxes only on the biggest corporations and wealthiest Americans so
they pay their fair share.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY faVOrabIE .......cvevevivicieccee e 40% 66% 27% 15% 58% 42% 37% 34%
Somewhat favorable............cccciieiicieeee e 25 26 30 24 28 30 24 32
Somewhat Unfavorable............ccuricicieieeiee s 10 3 9 18 2 10 1 17
Very Unfavorable ..o 17 2 16 34 7 11 20 2
NOESUIE ...ttt nns 8 4 18 10 6 7 8 15
FAVORABLE (NET) ...ttt sssesssssessesessessssssssssssssessessesssens 65% 92 58 39 86 72 61 66
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...t isesessseeseeseseessssssesssssssssssssssesssssessns 27 5 24 51 9 21 31 19

Q71. [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress are making the case for funding their infrastructure and jobs plan in the following way. How
favorable are you to this approach?

Democrats say they already passed the largest middle class tax cut in a generation - larger than the Republican tax cut passed four
years ago. But now, they would fund their infrastructure and jobs plan by raising taxes only on the biggest corporations and wealthiest
Americans so they pay their fair share.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY faVOrabIE ......cveveiiieiciceicee st 36% 63% 22% 1% 50% 45% 32% 45%
Somewhat favorable..........c..vveiereerreriereereees e 26 26 27 27 25 25 26 36
Somewhat UNfavorable............c.eveererreeirinseeesene et eseees 12 4 17 19 1 11 12 13
VEry Unfavorable ... 15 * 12 33 3 12 19 5
INOE SUME 1.ttt ettt 10 7 22 10 1 6 1 2
FAVORABLE (NET) ..uecerereirrereineinseneeeeeieeeessssesssssssssessessesssssssssssssssssssssessssens 63% 89 49 38 76 70 58 80
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ....coriiieeieeneeeeneieeeisesesssseseeseaeeseessssesssssssssssssesesssssessans 27 4 29 52 13 24 31 18
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Q72. [SPLIT A] How concerning do you find the following statement?

Republicans are blocking any tax increase on the biggest corporations and wealthiest Americans that would make them pay their fair

share.

VEIY CONCEINING. ...ttt
SOMEWNALt CONCEIMING......cuvreveiiieiieirereee e

NOt that CONCEMNING .....ceuevuieiiiieiree s
Not cONCErNING At All........couevreviiieiirirc s
Don't believe this statement i true ..........c.ocvvvivininiicceees

CONCERNING (NET) ..o
NOT CONCERNING (NET) ...

Q73. [SPLIT B] How concerning do you find the following statement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
2% 29% 15% 58% 44% 41% 42%
17 31 23 21 20 20 36
6 11 19 7 23 12 7
2 15 24 9 6 15 5
4 13 18 6 7 12 10
89 60 38 78 64 61 78
7 26 44 16 28 27 12

Republicans are blocking any tax increase on the biggest corporations and wealthiest Americans that would make them pay their fair
share. Instead, some Republicans want to raise higher "user fees," like a gas tax on working families.

VEIY CONCEIMING. ....vurervrirerieie et
SOMEWNAL CONCEIMING .......uvrrereieeieirereee bbb
NOt that CONCEMING ....c.cvuevrireiieieirir s
Not concerning at all
Don't believe this statement is true ..........cocvvvivinininesees

CONCERNING (NET) ...
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....coviiiirrinieiireineiesississeissiesie e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
67% 41% 27% 62% 53% 43% 51%
22 30 27 17 29 25 30
3 4 10 6 3 6 6
2 3 10 5 8 6 3
6 22 26 9 7 20 10
89 71 54 80 82 68 81
5 20 1 11 12 9

Q74. And as you may know, the bipartisan infrastructure plan includes a variety of methods to pay for the proposal, including a gas tax.

Do you support or oppose a gas tax to fund infrastructure legislation?

Jun-28
SErONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 10%
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT ......eiiviceictcee ettt 22
SOMEWALt OPPOSE.......eucviiiieic ittt 20
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...oovererrerirrereircieeereeeeseieee s sse e ess s sse e essessessans 36
INOE SUPE .. 12
SUPPORT (NET)....ceceeereerrereiseieeseeeeseeseeesssesessssssessssseesssssssessassassssssssessessessns 32%
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceueerereeseereisesesseseeseeseesesssesessssssessssseesesssssessassasssssssesessessessns 57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
15% 6% 6% 15% 14% 8% 10%
28 14 18 25 20 21 32
21 22 20 19 24 20 22
25 36 48 24 31 40 23
12 21 9 17 11 10 14
42 20 23 40 35 30 41
46 59 67 43 54 60 45
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Switching subjects...

Q78. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY CONCEINEM ..ottt 47% 31% 51% 65% 35% 48% 50% 33%
SoMEWhat CONCEIMEM.............oiecececeeteeeee et 39 50 41 28 42 36 39 56
NOt that CONCEIMEA ..ot 10 16 5 4 18 12 9 9
Not concerned at @ll .............ccccveeeeerereeeee s 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 1
CONCERNED NET) ...ovuiietiieictsises ettt 87% 81 91 92 77 83 89 89
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...evciireieieisee ettt 13 19 9 8 23 17 1 1

Q79. [IF CONCERNED] Which of the following items are you most concerned about prices rising?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
LT (1o =1 (=1 88% 85% 90% 90% 82% 83% 90% 86%
LT TR 82 77 84 86 71 79 84 77
HOUSING 1ottt sttt 48 54 54 41 59 63 44 48
VBRICIES ...ttt ettt sttt 12 10 10 15 8 15 12 17
L=\ TR 12 12 10 12 10 8 13 22
CIOtNING ©.voveie ettt 12 10 10 14 13 9 12 7
ENtertainmeNnt .........coooeveieeecceee et s 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 8
FUMNIIUTE ..ottt sa bbbttt 1 1 * 2 2 1 1 1
13T TR 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 -
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt nnee 1 1 2 * 3 1 1

B4. For each of the following types of companies, please indicate whether you think the price of their goods are going up, staying the
same, or going down.

GOING UP GOING DOWN NET
Staying GOING GOING
Definitely Probably the same Probably Definitely DK uP DOWN
o Big corporations like the major tech
companies, car manufacturers, and airlines...... 43% 38 10 1 * 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 42 13 1 * 8 78% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 29 9 3 1 12 76% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 36 8 * * 7 85% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 32 16 3 * 1 70% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 35 13 1 - 9 78% 1
Latest Data by Race White 44% 39 9 1 * 7 83% 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 49 8 - 1 3 87% 1
o Big retail chains like Walmart, Home Depot,
aNd Target. ... 36% 42 15 1 * 6 78% 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 45 18 2 * 6 74% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 35 14 1 1 9 74% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 40 12 * - 4 84% *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 39 20 3 * 9 68% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 33 20 2 * 4 74% 2
Latest Data by Race White 37% 43 13 1 * 5 81% 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 24% 58 15 - - 3 82% -
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GOING UP
Definitely Probably
o Small, locally owned businesses like
restaurants and StOres.............ooocvcvvvvvccviiseessrrrcc 36% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 47
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 32
Latest Data by Race White 37% 44
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 50

Q83. Why do you think the price of goods is increasing in the United States?

Companies are raising the prices of goods to maximize profits as the
economy reopens and demand SUTGES .........c..uuuereerrereisneinienseseeeseeerneees
The government's failed policies and reckless spending have artificially driven
PFICES UD w.vuveieiretisisetessisets st ssss bbbttt bbb s et
Prices have to go up because companies can't keep up with the increased
demand as the ECONOMY FEOPENS .........crvrvrrerireieireie et

Qs4. Which of the following do you agree with more?

The prices of goods are rising because as the economy reopens, consumer
demand has iNCTEASEA ..........cceuurierieiiireireee et
The prices of goods are rising due to reckless government spending that has
AU OUF BCONOMY ...t

B4. For each of the following types of companies, please indicate whether you think the price of their goods are going up, staying the
same, or going down.

GOING DOWN NET
Staying GOING  GOING
the same Probably Definitely DK up DOWN
13 2 * 7 78% 2
15 3 * 8 74% 3
15 1 * 1 72% 2
9 2 * 5 84% 2
19 5 1 9 67% 5
22 3 1 7 68% 3
11 2 * 7 81% 2
7 2 - 2 89% 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
38% 53% 34% 22% 48% 46% 35% 45%
33 12 36 55 17 30 37 20
29 34 30 22 35 25 28 35
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
56% 81% 50% 31% 2% 60% 52% 65%
44 19 50 69 28 40 48 35
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B5. Below is a list of statements from those who believe the price of goods is increasing as a result of the economy reopening. Please
indicate how convincing you find each:

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o The cost of items, such as gas, was lower in 2020 because most
Americans were at home and not traveling. It's no surprise that as
Americans resume normal life, the price of certain items will return to

where they were before the pandemic..............coccrcrecscieenssin 21% 37 19 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 44 14 6 80% 20

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 36 22 21 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 27 25 32 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 40 14 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 40 18 15 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 35 20 20 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Asian | 34% 44 16 6 78% 22

e Prices are going up all over the world as economies open up. In other

countries like Germany and China, prices are also increasing.................... 22% 46 21 11 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 52 15 4 81% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 40 24 15 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 39 27 22 51% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 48 14 9 7% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 49 18 8 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 44 24 13 63% 37

Latest Data by Race Asian | 26% 54 17 3 80% 20

o A temporary increase in the cost of goods is simply due to a boom in

consumer spending and demand as the economy reopens..........ccccccceee] 20% 41 23 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 48 20 6 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 39 26 20 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 31 28 28 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 43 17 9 74% 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 44 23 13 65% 35

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 39 26 18 56% 44

Latest Data by Race Asian | 19% 52 20 8 1% 29

o Manufacturers are already ramping up production to meet the new

demand and prices, such as the cost of lumber, are already falling again,| 19% 40 27 14 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 45 25 7 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 38 28 18 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 34 30 24 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 41 23 9 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 39 25 13 62% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 39 28 17 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Asian | 17% 51 27 5 68% 32
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Changing subjects...
Q90. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about the For the People Act?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28  Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

AIOE 1o 12% 10% 15% % 1% 13% 12%  13% 8%
Some....... 26 23 30 21 23 26 22 27 30
Not much . w27 33 27 24 28 29 32 26 34
NOEGE AL oo 34 34 28 48 38 32 34 35 28
ALOTISOME ...voveveveveveverereresesesesesssesssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssseseeees 39% 33 45 28 34 39 34 39 37

Q91. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the For the People Act, do you support or oppose the For the People Act?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White Asian
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...t 18% 16% 33% 9% 4% 30% 17% 16% 20%
Somewhat support 20 21 28 20 12 29 27 18 26
Somewhat oppose 6 6 1 5 12 5 4 7 4
Strongly oppose .........c.cvewne. . | 9 1 7 24 2 7 14 4
NOE SUMB ..ottt 44 48 37 60 48 34 46 45 47
SUPPORT (NET).....uveiurireieiiiesississise e sssssssssssesesse s ssenes 38% 37 61 28 16 59 43 34 46
OPPOSE (NET).....oviiiierireieiseiiessssisssssse e ssesesssssessssssssssssessessessenes 18 15 2 12 36 7 1 21 8

Q92. Regardless of how much you have heard about the For the People Act, do you support or oppose new legislation that will protect
and expand voting rights and election security, reduce the influence of big money in our politics, require an independent commission to
set Congressional district lines that don't unfairly benefit either party, and ensure an ethical government that is accountable to the
people?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28  Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt nsnes 39% 38% 60% 23% 21% 52% 37% 37% 40%
Somewhat support 27 30 24 33 29 26 31 27 33
Somewhat oppose 7 6 3 4 12 4 7 8 5
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt s 9 7 1 8 18 1 5 11 7
NOE SUFE ..ot 17 19 12 32 20 16 20 17 15
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvveieeereesereeeeeeessessessesssessssesesssesssessesssssanes 66% 68 84 56 50 78 68 64 74
OPPOSE (NET).....cotiieereieeeerineisnsssseseessssssesssssse s sssssssssssssssesenns 16 13 4 12 30 6 12 19 1

Q93. As you may know, the Senate voted this week on the For the People Act. A majority of senators supported the Act, but it did not
pass because of a Senate rule known as the filibuster, which requires 60 of the Senate's 100 senators to pass legislation instead of a
majority of 51. Knowing this, do you support the Senate ending the filibuster rule so that legislation can pass the Senate with a majority
of senators?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... ceseeeese ettt sss s esnans 27% 46% 16% 10% 38% 28% 25% 32%
Somewhat support 23 28 21 19 23 25 23 29
Somewhat oppose 9 6 11 12 1 11 8 9
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...ceverercereecieet ettt 21 4 20 39 6 10 25 13
INOE SUME 1.ttt esnns 20 17 32 21 22 25 19 16
SUPPORT (NET) 50% 74 37 28 61 54 47 61
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeereeereeiseseessessesseseesesssesesssssssssssseesssssssessassassssssssesssssessns 29 10 31 51 17 21 33 23
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
LOCAI TBIVISION ..ottt 44% 47% 48% 39% 46% 40% 43% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)........cocveuerivieienienienirneererenieiins 38 47 36 30 46 35 37 50
ONliNe NEWS WEDSIES..........vvveiceeiiieie e 37 37 35 36 25 32 39 40
Social media and websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter
OF YOUTUDE). ..ottt 35 38 34 32 35 37 34 42
FOX INBWS. ..ottt 29 15 24 46 28 25 30 29
NN bbb 27 43 22 1" 45 30 22 45
YOUF 10CAl NEWSPAPET ......oereeceireiieieieisie ettt 21 22 18 20 19 14 22 31
RAGIO ..ot 21 19 25 22 17 24 21 26
MENBC ...ttt 15 24 14 6 26 14 13 14
NatioNal NEWSPAPETS .......covuieiriiircieieirt ettt 13 17 12 9 6 13 14 24
OBNBI .ot 5 3 6 8 3 4 6 9
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
o Fox News Channel........ccccccconns 10% 10 14 9 17 36 5 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 12 7 15 50 5 30% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 12 9 20 36 9 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 13 17 12 17 20 5 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 9 20 7 19 32 4 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 12 1 9 16 36 5 43% 57
Latest Data by Race White 10% 9 13 10 16 36 5 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Asian 6% 15 12 10 15 35 7 43% 57
® CNNL..ooovvvvrrrrrrrrrrerersssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 8% 10 13 8 17 36 7 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 14 20 11 19 15 6 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 15 8 22 35 10 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 6 5 14 59 8 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 1 23 13 18 17 4 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 13 13 14 18 28 5 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White % 9 1 7 16 42 8 34% 66
Latest Data by Race Asian 12% 16 19 8 22 16 6 56% 44
O MSNBC .......ooovvvvevvrrrrrvrrrrrrrssssssssssssssssnnonn 6% 7 10 8 18 43 8 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 11 14 11 21 24 7 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 10 8 18 45 1" 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 5 5 16 62 8 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 7 15 15 19 25 8 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 10 6 20 36 10 34% 66
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 9 7 18 48 8 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Asian 7% 10 12 15 19 28 9 44% 56
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
© NEWSMAX......ooirvevoeeeereeeree e 4% 3 7 4 10 49 23 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 4 3 8 53 28 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 4 8 52 26 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 4 11 5 13 43 17 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 2 5 2 13 45 29 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 6 5 12 53 17 18% 82
Latest Data by Race White 5% 3 7 4 9 49 22 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Asian - 9 3 4 14 41 30 16% 84
o One America News Network........ 3% 5 6 3 9 49 25 17% 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 5 2 7 52 25 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 4 4 10 46 31 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 8 4 11 47 23 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 4 2 14 42 28 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 7 5 12 52 17 20% 80
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 6 3 8 50 25 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 6 5 3 8 48 26 17% 83

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-28 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Several imeS @ daY .......c.ccueiecirice e 32% 35% 27% 29% 42% 31% 30% 30%
ONCE @AY ..ottt bbb 1" 12 12 10 9 8 12 17
A TEW tIMES @ WEEK ....oucveieciccc s 15 16 17 14 14 21 14 17
A few times @ MONth........c.cceiicc s 5 6 4 5 6 8 5 4
RAIEIY .ottt 12 10 14 14 1 9 13 7
NBVET ...ttt esnes 23 20 26 26 17 22 24 24
DONTKNOW ..ottt nns 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 -
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET).....cvereerinrereirerecrneeneeneeneeeesesessneens 63% 69 59 58 70 67 61 68
NOT OFTEN/NEVER (NET).....cneereereereerereinseinesneeneeneeseesessesesssssssessessesesssssessnns 37 31 41 42 30 33 39 32

D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
JOB BIABN.....coviiiccee e et 51% 93% 40% 8% 91% 61% 42% 70%
DONAI TIUMP ..ottt sttt 46 5 47 90 8 35 55 27
ANOther CaNGIdALE ........cvvciericecrec s 3 2 13 2 1 3 3 3

D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
DONAI TIUMP ...ttt 48% % 48% 89% 10% 35% 56% 32%
HIlAMY CHNTON ..ot 44 86 31 5 85 55 36 60

ANOther CaNAIAALe ..........oveveeieiceecccee e 8 7 21 6 5 10 8 8



Global Strategy Group 32254 June Navigator #2

Page 25/27

D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that

you:

Jun-28
Always voted for DEMOCTALS. ........ceiuererierieircreieee et 26%
Mostly voted for DEMOCTALS..........ccccevivrirercisie s 14
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some Republicans .................... 8
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans ............c.ccccocvvevvcirinnnee 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some Democrats .................... 11
Mostly voted for REPUDIICANS .........c.cviveireieiriecsee e 14
Always voted for RepUbIICANS ............cocveieeiciricicises s 18
DEMOGCRATS (NET) .ouceuvurereireieeneeeereeeeeisesesssssseeseseeessessessassssssssssssesssssessns 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET) w..ovuieiecieeeeeeeieeeiseseessseseeseseee e ssesssssssssesssssesssssessane 43

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
52% 9% 1% 60% 29% 19% 23%
27 10 1 20 18 12 27
13 14 1 5 11 8 10
5 41 7 4 8 10 12
2 13 21 2 7 14 9
1 12 29 3 15 16 10
* 2 4 5 12 21 8
92 33 3 86 58 39 60
3 27 90 10 34 51 28
YES, ME .ttt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccevvevienrnnnnns 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 82
YES (NET) oot 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
NONE OF thESE ... 16
Less than $30,000 ...........oeereeereeeeeeseeeee e eeee e 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 21
$50,000 - $59,999 ......oooveeeeeee e 9
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oorveeeeeeeeee e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ......oorvieeeeeeee e 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ..ot 13
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooovrrvreeeeee e 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeeiereeeer e 3
CItY oot 25%
SUbUrDaN @rea.........cvuiveiiirieeeee e 47
SMAll TOWN ..o 9
RUFAL @r€a......eveeieeeee s 19
Very IDeral.........covveinccccc e 15%
Somewhat [IDeral.........cccvvvveveeeeeeiceeeeeeeeee e 17
MOAEIALE ...t 32
Somewhat coNSErvative ............cocoeveveeeieeeceeeeeeenne 20
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 18
LIBERAL (NET) ...t 31%

CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cceveeerereererineinerneeeiesseesseeeens 37
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D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You _?iden D;mogat --------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
i rump RepUblCaN ..o
may select as many as you like. PRGBSV G o 13
Never Trump Republican ..., 9
SOCIAMISE .....oocveire s 6
None of these describe me ... 26

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF PROTESTANT/CHRISTIAN, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

45%
21
3
1
21
9
YBS ottt 41%
NO Lo 59
EVEIY WEEK ... 22%
Afew times a month.........ccccvereneneneineree s 10
About once @ MONth ..o 4
A few times @ Year ..o 13
RAFEIY v s 22
NBVET ..ot 28
Employed full ime ..o 36%
Employed part ime..........ccoeveevieesrccesse e 10
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcureunnee. 11
REEIed ... 25
SUENL ..o 3
HOMEMAKE ... s 8
1Y O T 6
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.cecvvenecn. 24%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 76
MAITIEA ..ot 41%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvencnenne 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 5
Single, never Marmied ..........cocoerrrcneneeneereneeeseeneens 23
Divorced or separated..........ccoevvveriresnnsseresnnseenns 15
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 6
YIS ot 26%
NO et 74
1829 o 17%
B0-44 ..o 25
A5-54 ..ot 16
BE-BA ..ottt 17
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

NOINEAST ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUIN 1o 37
WESE ..ot 22
MaIE ... 47%
FEMAIE.......cviecr e 53
Black/African-American ...........cccovenerinneeneeisineennens 13%
White/CauCasian ............cueeveeeiiiiniinineireineneerieeinnis 72
Hispanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeeerieereeesee s 11
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..o s 4
Native AMETICAN .....ccucvieireierce e *
OFNBT e 1
Did not complete high SChOOL .........coveerenereieiriniiene 3%
Graduated high SChOOl ..., 27
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccc....... 5
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvevirvenne 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 20

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 13



